

Title Appeal 08/2023
(Reg. 50/2023)

Order no.3

29.08.2023

Today is fixed for appearance. Appellants file hazira.

However, appeal has not yet been admitted. Perused the order no. 1 dated 07.08.2023. It transpires the fact that a caveat being no. 144 dated 13.07.2023 has been lodged and validity of the same has not yet been expired.

Accordingly, the appellants are directed to serve notice upon the respondent with regard to admission of appeal at once.

Fix 16.09.2023 for SR/AD and hearing on the point of admission of the appeal.

D/C.

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS(S).